https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1795447/Resolution_No._16-2023_Exhibit_A_AFG_Grant_Application.pdf

RESOLUTION NO. 16-2023
Introduced by Joel Hagy

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING A GRANT APPLICATION SUBMISSION BY THE HURON FIRE DEPARTMENT TO 
THE ASSISTANCE TO FIREFIGHTER GRANT PROGRAM IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT AND 91/100 DOLLARS ($154,148.91); AND FURTHER 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE GRANT AWARD IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT AND 91/100 ($154,148.91) AND
ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE ASSISTANCE TO FIREFIGHTER GRANT PROGRAM, SHOULD THE 
APPLICATION BE SUCCESSFUL.

WHEREAS, The City of Huron Fire Department desires to utilize funding opportunities available 
through the Assistance to Firefighter Grant (AFG) Program to obtain potential funding to be used for

[...]

SECTION 2.  That if grant funds are awarded, authorization is given to the City Manager to 
execute any necessary contract with the Assistance to Firefighter Grant Program to be eligible for funding 
under the program, accept the grant award of up to One Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand One Hundred 
Forty-Eight and 91/100 Dollars ($154,148.91), and to obligate the funds required to meet the matching 
requirements of the program in an amount not to exceed Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seven and 
45/100 Dollars ($7,707.45).

SECTION 3: That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of the Council and that all deliberations of 
this Council and of its committees, if any, which resulted in formal action, were taken in meetings open

[...]

from March 27, 2023 through July 28, 2023. The granted license shall be in accordance with 
Codified Ordinance §165.03.

2. Cost:  

a. The Licensee shall pay the Exclusive Field Rights Reservation Fee for seven
(7) fields (#’s 1-7), in the amount of Eight Hundred and Seventy-Five 
Dollars ($875.00) shall be paid prior to commencing practice and playing 
on City’s fields.

b. In addition to the Field Rights Reservation Fee as set forth in Section 2a, 
Licensee shall pay to the City a Facility Usage by Volume of Participation 
Fee of $5.00 per participant in accordance with Ordinance §165.03.